



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025120

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
040 CN 195 F051601C	040-C-(229)T	103298	COCONINO	NORTHCENT	6		Mowery-Racz Thomas

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• ASH FORK-FLAGSTAFF-HOLBROOK HIGHWAY (I-40)	• I-17 to Country Club Dr.	• System Enhancement (Traffic Mgmt and Engineering)

BID RESULTS FOR 2025120

Bid Opening Date : 5/15/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Mowery-Racz Thomas

Completion Date:

210 Working Days

The proposed project is located on I-40 from the I-17/I-40 Traffic Interchange (MP 195) to Country Club Drive (MP 201) within Coconino County. The proposed work consists of the installation of closed circuit television cameras, fiber optic cable, dynamic message signs, butterfly sign structures, and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$1,794,740.50	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$1,794,740.50
1	+31.5%		\$2,359,486.00	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$2,359,486.00
2	+37.6%		\$2,469,910.00	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC. 7843 LILAC ROAD PLYMOUTH, IN 46563-	\$2,469,910.00
3	+38.7%		\$2,489,640.00	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC. 22023 N 20TH AVE SUITE A PHOENIX, AZ 85027-	\$2,489,640.00

Winning Bidder is 31.5% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$564,745.50)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		117.000	\$30.000	\$3,510.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$365.000	\$42,705.00	+1116.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$65.000	\$7,605.00	+116.7%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.000	\$12,285.00	+250.0%
2030904	CU.YD.	BORROW (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		400.000	\$250.000	\$100,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$500.000	\$200,000.00	+100.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$170.000	\$68,000.00	-32.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$215.000	\$86,000.00	-14.0%
3030102	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)(5 INCH FOR MAINTENANCE PADS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		31.000	\$700.000	\$21,700.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,400.000	\$74,400.00	+242.9%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$540.000	\$16,740.00	-22.9%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$690.000	\$21,390.00	-1.4%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		58.000	\$700.000	\$40,600.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,000.000	\$174,000.00	+328.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$583.000	\$33,814.00	-16.7%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$745.000	\$43,210.00	+6.4%
6060153	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE (BUTTERFLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$87,657.000	\$87,657.00	-20.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	+13.6%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$69,000.000	\$69,000.00	-37.3%
6060154	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE (BUTTERFLY FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$34,055.000	\$34,055.00	-2.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	-28.6%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$39,000.000	\$39,000.00	+11.4%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+309.1%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00	+1036.4%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	+672.7%
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,650.000	\$3,650.00	+21.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,270.000	\$3,270.00	+9.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,580.000	\$3,580.00	+19.3%
7010026	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.) (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$35.000	\$700.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$61.000	\$1,220.00	+74.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55.000	\$1,100.00	+57.1%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.000	\$1,200.00	+71.4%
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,220.000	\$25.000	\$30,500.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$43.000	\$52,460.00	+72.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$40.000	\$48,800.00	+60.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$41.000	\$50,020.00	+64.0%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24,400.000	\$0.200	\$4,880.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.220	\$5,368.00	+10.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.200	\$4,880.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.210	\$5,124.00	+5.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		63.000	\$1,000.000	\$63,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,107.000	\$69,741.00	+10.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$800.000	\$50,400.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,450.000	\$91,350.00	+45.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		77.000	\$60.000	\$4,620.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$49.000	\$3,773.00	-18.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.000	\$4,620.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.000	\$5,005.00	+8.3%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		126.000	\$60.000	\$7,560.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$92.000	\$11,592.00	+53.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.000	\$7,560.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$67.000	\$8,442.00	+11.7%
7016081	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		126.000	\$120.000	\$15,120.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$117.000	\$14,742.00	-2.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$115.000	\$14,490.00	-4.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016081	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		126.000	\$120.000	\$15,120.00	
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$128.000	\$16,128.00	+6.7%
7310190	EACH	POLE (54 FT CCTV WITH LOWERING DEVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$35,000.000	\$105,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$39,729.000	\$119,187.00	+13.5%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55,000.000	\$165,000.00	+57.1%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24,000.000	\$72,000.00	-31.4%
7310371	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (54 FT CCTV)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$13,000.000	\$39,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,627.000	\$13,881.00	-64.4%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$45,000.00	+15.4%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,925.000	\$26,775.00	-31.3%
7320030	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		475.000	\$30.000	\$14,250.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$43.000	\$20,425.00	+43.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.000	\$28,500.00	+100.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$95.000	\$45,125.00	+216.7%
7320070	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,940.000	\$30.000	\$118,200.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$51.000	\$200,940.00	+70.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$70.000	\$275,800.00	+133.3%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$453,100.00	+283.3%
7320073	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,470.000	\$45.000	\$66,150.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$61.500	\$90,405.00	+36.7%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$90.000	\$132,300.00	+100.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$74.000	\$108,780.00	+64.4%
7320291	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 3") (HDPE) (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		525.000	\$120.000	\$63,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$110.200	\$57,855.00	-8.2%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$145.000	\$76,125.00	+20.8%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$190.000	\$99,750.00	+58.3%
7320293	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (HDPE) (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,025.000	\$90.000	\$92,250.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$95.000	\$97,375.00	+5.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$120.000	\$123,000.00	+33.3%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$190.000	\$194,750.00	+111.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320295	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1") (HDPE) (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		215.000	\$90.000	\$19,350.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$56.000	\$12,040.00	-37.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$90.000	\$19,350.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$204.000	\$43,860.00	+126.7%
7320450	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (FM-2.06)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$2,500.000	\$52,500.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,000.000	\$42,000.00	-20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,400.000	\$71,400.00	+36.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$42,000.00	-20.0%
7320456	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 9) (FM-2.03)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$10,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11,160.000	\$55,800.00	+11.6%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$16,000.000	\$80,000.00	+60.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,800.000	\$49,000.00	-2.0%
7320520	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,250.000	\$2.500	\$13,125.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.000	\$15,750.00	+20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.000	\$10,500.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.500	\$13,125.00	+0.0%
7320521	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) (GREEN BOND)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,625.000	\$2.500	\$6,562.50	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.000	\$7,875.00	+20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2.000	\$5,250.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.000	\$5,250.00	-20.0%
7320654	L.FT.	CONDUCTORS (NO. 1/0)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,650.000	\$10.000	\$26,500.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9.000	\$23,850.00	-10.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$8.000	\$21,200.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.250	\$24,512.50	-7.5%
7320655	L.FT.	CONDUCTORS (NO. 1/0) (GREEN BOND)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,325.000	\$10.000	\$13,250.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9.000	\$11,925.00	-10.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$8.000	\$10,600.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.250	\$12,256.25	-7.5%
7320765	L.FT.	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12 FIBERS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,365.000	\$4.000	\$37,460.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.000	\$37,460.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320765	L.FT.	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12 FIBERS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,365.000	\$4.000	\$37,460.00	
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3.000	\$28,095.00	-25.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.250	\$39,801.25	+6.3%
7320794	EACH	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE (ITS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$3,000.000	\$18,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,400.000	\$38,400.00	+113.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00	-60.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,660.000	\$9,960.00	-44.7%
7340101	EACH	CONTROL CABINET (POLE MOUNTED, CCTV)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$8,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,320.000	\$6,960.00	-71.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$9,000.000	\$27,000.00	+12.5%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,755.000	\$20,265.00	-15.6%
7340305	EACH	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION (DMS AND TRANSFORMER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,305.000	\$6,305.00	+26.1%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,250.000	\$5,250.00	+5.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
7340401	EACH	TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,875.000	\$7,750.00	+29.2%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,400.000	\$4,800.00	-20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	-16.7%
7360243	EACH	LOAD CENTER CABINET (TYPE IV) (MODIFIED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$29,975.000	\$59,950.00	+19.9%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30,000.000	\$60,000.00	+20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22,115.000	\$44,230.00	-11.5%
7360290	EACH	LOAD CENTER CABINET FOUNDATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,986.000	\$9,972.00	-0.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	-40.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	-10.0%
7370430	EACH	TRANSFORMER (CABINET ASSEMBLY) (3 KVA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,095.000	\$14,190.00	+18.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$9,900.000	\$19,800.00	+65.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7370430	EACH	TRANSFORMER (CABINET ASSEMBLY) (3 KVA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,025.000	\$10,050.00	-16.3%
7370431	EACH	TRANSFORMER (CABINET ASSEMBLY) (15 KVA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$12,532.000	\$12,532.00	+79.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	+85.7%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,555.000	\$9,555.00	+36.5%
7370705	EACH	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$12,000.000	\$36,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$12,003.000	\$36,009.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$60,000.00	+66.7%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,995.000	\$32,985.00	-8.4%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$6,053.000	\$6,053.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,010.000	\$8,010.00	+32.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$8,440.000	\$8,440.00	+39.4%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11,466.000	\$11,466.00	+89.4%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		175.000	\$8.000	\$1,400.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.300	\$927.50	-33.8%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6.000	\$1,050.00	-25.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.000	\$1,050.00	-25.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$190,000.000	\$190,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$283,100.000	\$283,100.00	+49.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$290,000.000	\$290,000.00	+52.6%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$304,000.000	\$304,000.00	+60.0%
9020104	EACH	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, TYPE 1 (48") (UP TO 6' WIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	-12.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,700.000	\$5,700.00	+128.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,660.000	\$3,660.00	+46.4%
9240011	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PULL BOX AND CONDUIT RECONDITIONING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025120 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240015	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+0.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+0.0%
9240050	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (ITS RECORD DRAWINGS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	+30.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5,671.000	\$5,671.00	-43.3%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+50.0%
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (DMS ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$152,849.500	\$152,849.50	+1.9%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	+16.7%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$128,000.000	\$128,000.00	-14.7%
9240122	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (GIGABIT ETHERNET SWITCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$3,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,600.000	\$28,800.00	+20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$32,000.00	+33.3%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$36,000.00	+50.0%
9240127	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (PATCH AND SPLICE MODULES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$800.000	\$6,400.00	-20.0%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$9,600.00	+20.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$850.000	\$6,800.00	-15.0%
9240132	EACH-DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT STRIP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	+33.3%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,450.000	\$5,800.00	-3.3%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	
1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	-77.4%
2	MICHIANA CONTRACTING, INC.			\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	+141.9%
3	C S CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	+12.9%